

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Hansen

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 22, line 17, strike "ISSUANCE," and substitute
- 2 "PRICING,".
- 3 Page 24, line 26, after "UTILITY" insert "OR ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNEES
- 4 UNDER COMMISSION-APPROVED RATE SCHEDULES OR PURSUANT TO
- 5 SPECIAL CONTRACTS".
- 6 Page 26, line 13, strike "(4)." and substitute "(3).".
- 7 Page 28, line 20, strike "RECOVERED;" and substitute "RECOVERED,
- 8 INCLUDING THE PROPOSED SCHEDULED AND FINAL MATURITY OF THE
- 9 CO-EI BONDS;".
- 10 Page 29, line 13, strike "ACTUAL".
- 11 Page 30, line 14, strike "LOWER" and substitute "MATERIALLY LOWER".
- 12 Page 30, strike line 16 and substitute "FINANCING AND RECOVERING
- 13 CO-EI COSTS FROM CUSTOMERS; AND".
- 14 Page 35, line 24, after "ELECTED" insert "TO RECOVER THOSE COSTS
- 15 THROUGH TRADITIONAL RATEMAKING METHODS OR".
- 16 Page 35, after line 27 insert "(4) THE COMMISSION MAY ADOPT RULES TO
- 17 IMPLEMENT THIS ARTICLE 41.".
- 18 Page 36, line 8, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL".
- 19 Page 36, strike lines 15 through 20 and substitute "COSTS; AND".
- 20 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 21 Page 36, strike lines 25 through 27.
- 22 Page 37, strike lines 1 through 3.
- 23 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 24 Page 37, line 11, strike "ISSUANCE" and substitute "PRICING".
- 25 Page 38, line 8, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

** ** ** ** **